Proposals will be shortlisted for the second phase, i.e., the development phase (“Shortlisted 

Participants”). The Shortlisted Participants will be selected by a judging panel appointed by QIPL. 

6. QIPL intends to transfer to the Shortlisted Participants, amounts of upto INR 3,20,000 (Indian 

Rupees three lakhs twenty thousand only) each, inclusive of all taxes, in two instalments, to further 

develop the Proposals submitted by such Shortlisted Participants in order to be considered for the 

development phase of the Competition, subject to execution with QIPL, of appropriate definitive

[...]

manner of further funding and other relevant terms. The number of Shortlisted Participants selected 

for the development phase and the manner of funding to be provided to each shall be determined at 

QIPL’s sole judgment and discretion.  

7. QIPL intends to transfer the first instalment of INR 1,60,000 (Indian Rupees one lakh sixty thousand 

only), inclusive of all taxes, to a Shortlisted Participant on selection, to commence development of 

the Proposal, subject to execution with QIPL of appropriate definitive agreements that set out 

development timelines, project goals, expected outputs, QIPL assistance, manner of further funding

[...]

Competition solely for use in connection with development of the Proposal, to the specific exclusion 

of any other use, subject to applicable additional terms and conditions and execution of appropriate 

agreements by the Participant. 

9. QIPL intends to transfer the second instalment of INR 1,60,000 (Indian Rupees one lakh sixty 

thousand only), inclusive of all taxes, to a Shortlisted Participant, for further development and 

completion based on the Proposal, if it successfully completes a mid-cycle review at the end of 

three months from the shortlisting process to confirm adequate and/or reasonable progress, which

[...]

towards costs of filing and prosecuting such patent application; provided, however, the maximum 

amount that QIPL shall transfer to any one Shortlisted Participant for patent prosecution of all 

applications filed in respect of their Proposal, shall not in the aggregate exceed INR 3,20,000 

(Indian Rupees three lakhs twenty thousand only), inclusive of all taxes . For the avoidance of 

doubt, provisional patent applications and/or any applications other than for patents (India) or utility 

patents (US) will not be eligible for this support.  

11. The benefit(s) under this Competition are non-transferable and cannot be clubbed with the benefits